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Devon Archie

Sr., 6-9, 222, Forward

Indianapolis, Ind.

Vincennes CC
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Melsahn Basabe

So., 6-7, 225, Forward

Glen Cove, N.Y.

St. Mark’s
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Andrew Brommer

Sr., 6-9, 247, Forward

Rosemount, Minn.

Rosemount HS
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Bryce Cartwright

Sr., 6-1, 188, Guard

Compton, Calif.

Dominguez HS

Fresno State/Paris JC
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Cody Cox

So., 6-4, 196, Forward

Waterloo, Iowa

Waterloo West

« ¬ ­ ® ® ­ ¯ ° ¬ ° ± ¯ ° ± « ¯² ® ¬ ­ ³ ´ ³ ¯ µ ³ ¶ ¬ · « ° ¸ ¶ · ° · « ° µ ° ¶ ¬ · « ° ­ ¹ ¬ º ³ · µ ¶ µ » ¬ ¯ ° » ¹ ¼ ¯ ° · ° ¯ ¬ º ³½ ¾ ¿ À Á Â Ã Ä Å Å Æ Ã Â Å Å Å Å Æ Ç Â Å Å Å Å Æ Å Â Å Å Å Å Å Â Å Ç Æ Å Ç Å Å Ç Å Å Â ÅÈ É Ê Á Â Ë Ä Å Å Æ Å Â Å Å Å Å Æ Å Â Å Å Å Å Æ Å Â Å Å Å Ç Å Â Ì Å Æ Å Å Å Å Å Å Å Â Å° » ° ¬ Í ¯ Î ´ Ï Ï Ð ¸ Ñ Ï Ï Ï Ï Ð Ò Ñ Ï Ï Ï Ï Ð Ï Ñ Ï Ï Ï Ò Ï Ñ Ó Ò Ð Ï Ò Ï Ï Ò Ï Ï Ñ Ï
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 � � 
 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �� 	 � ü 
 � � 
 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �� ô ô û ô ú ô ü ý ý ý� ú ò ÷ ø ô ü ý ý ýù ø õ � � ô ü ý ý ý� û ö � ú ò ô ü � � � 
 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �

Kyle Denning

Fr., 6-2, 175, Guard

Cedar Falls, Iowa

Northern University HS

�  ! " " ! # $  $ % # $ % � #& "  ! ' ( ' # ) ' *  + � $ , * + $ + � $ ) $ *  + � $ ! -  . ' + ) * ) /  # $ / - 0 # $ + $ #  . '1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 9 : 9 6 9 9 9 9 : 9 6 9 9 9 7 : 7 ; 6 9 9 9 9 9 6 9 9 : 9 9 9 9 9 7 ; 6 9
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Matt Gatens

Sr., 6-5, 212, Guard

Iowa City, Iowa

City HS
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 � 	 � � í � ñ × ò ã ß â Ö Í ß Í Õ í 
 ô ì 
 í í� � � � � � � � � ý Õ ô ï Õ Û Í × Î ñ × ò û Ï Ö ë Í Ý Ó ö Î ò Õ í í 
 í í 
 í í� � � � � ñ × ò ã ß â Ö Í ß Í Õ í 
 ô ì 
 í í� � � � í ì ñ × ò ã ß â Ö Í ß Í Õ í 
 ô ì 
 í í� � � 	 � � � ô Õ ì ï Õ Û Í × Î Í Î å Ö ë Ï Ö Ý Í ß Õ í 
 ì � 
 í í� � � 	 � � � � ì Õ þ ï Õ Û Í × Î Í Î å Ö ë Ï ò ö Î Í Î Ð Õ ì 
 ô 
 í í� � � � � ñ × ò � Ó ß Ý Ü Ð Í ë Ï ö Î Í Î Ð Õ í í 
 ô ô 
 í �� � � � ÷ Õ ì ï Õ Û Í × Î Í Î å Ö ë Ï ò ö Î Í Î Ð Õ ì 
 ô 
 í í� � � 
 � 	 � � þ Õ ì ï Õ Û Í × Î ñ × ò ÿ ò ã Û Û Ö ß Ó Ö × Õ í í 
 í ý 
 í í� 	 � � � � � ì ñ × ò û Ï Ö ë Í Ý Ó ö Î Í Î Ð Õ í í 
 í í 
 í í� � � � � � � í Õ ô ï Õ Û Í × Î Í Î ã Û Û Ö ß Ó Ö × Õ ô 
 ô ÷ 
 í í� 
 � � 	 � � � ì í Õ ô ï Õ Û Í × Î Í Î å Ö ë Ï ò ö Î Í Î Ð Õ ì 
 ô 
 í í

Roy Devyn Marble

So., 6-6, 194, Guard/Forward

Southfield, Mich.

Lathrup HS
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Eric May

Jr., 6-5, 217, Guard/Forward

Dubuque, Iowa

Wahlert HS
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Zach McCabe

So., 6-7, 232, Forward

Sioux City, Iowa

Bishop Heelan HS
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Stephen McCarty

So., 6-2, 160, Guard

Auburn Hills, Mich.

West Bloomfield HS
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Josh Oglesby

Fr., 6-5, 190, Guard

Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Washington HS
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Gabriel Olaseni

Fr., 6-10, 225, Center

London, England

Sunrise Christian Academy
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Christopher Rickert

Jr, 6-3, 180, Junior

Sioux City, Iowa

Bixhop Heelan HS
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Darius Stokes

Fr.-RS, 6-7, 203, Forward

Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Linn-Mar HS
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Branden Stubbs

So., 6-2, 175, Guard

Pleasant Hill, Iowa

Des Moines Christian HS
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Aaron White

Fr., 6-8, 225, Forward

Strongsville, Ohio

Strongsville HS
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Game 1 - Iowa 96, Chicago State 53 Game 2 - Iowa 95, North Carolina A&T

Game 3 - Iowa 88, Northern Illinois 55
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IOWA HAWKEYE BASKETBALL
Iowa Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 20, 2011)

All games

Overall record: 3-1  Conf: 0-0  Home: 3-0  Away: 0-0  Neutral: 0-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

05 Gatens, Matt 4-4 105 26.3 21-38  . 5 5 3 10-25  . 4 0 0 10-11  . 9 0 9 7 6 13 3.3 8 0 9 3 0 7 62 15.5

25 May, Eric 4-4 100 25.0 21-40  . 5 2 5 7-14  . 5 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 5 14 19 4.8 8 0 12 11 2 3 52 13.0

01 Basabe, Melsahn 4-4 88 22.0 10-21  . 4 7 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 19-22  . 8 6 4 6 14 20 5.0 8 0 2 6 2 3 39 9.8

30 White, Aaron 4-0 72 18.0 13-33  . 3 9 4 3-8  . 3 7 5 8-12  . 6 6 7 10 11 21 5.3 5 0 1 9 1 5 37 9.3

02 Oglesby, Josh 4-0 69 17.3 12-26  . 4 6 2 8-20  . 4 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 1 8 9 2.3 2 0 10 2 1 1 34 8.5

15 McCabe, Zach 4-0 78 19.5 12-26  . 4 6 2 5-11  . 4 5 5 4-9  . 4 4 4 6 7 13 3.3 6 0 6 3 0 5 33 8.3

24 Cartwright, Bryce 4-4 81 20.3 9-25  . 3 6 0 2-8  . 2 5 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 1 5 6 1.5 5 0 20 4 0 3 27 6.8

04 Marble, Roy Devyn 4-0 72 18.0 7-24  . 2 9 2 1-5  . 2 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 4 8 12 3.0 6 0 12 1 0 6 18 4.5

35 Archie, Devon 4-4 60 15.0 5-8  . 6 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 4 14 18 4.5 6 0 2 5 1 3 12 3.0

32 Stubbs, Branden 3-0 18 6.0 3-5  . 6 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 2 1 0 4 8 2.7

00 Olaseni, Gabriel 3-0 24 8.0 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 6 4 10 3.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 8 2.7

20 Brommer, Andrew 1-0 6 6.0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 5.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 2 2.0

13 Denning, Kyle 2-0 6 3.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0

14 McCarty, Stephen 2-0 6 3.0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0

34 Stokes, Darius 3-0 10 3.3 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.7 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 0.7

03 Cox, Cody 2-0 5 2.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 3 6 9 1

Total.......... 4 800 117-257  . 4 5 5 38-95  . 4 0 0 66-91  . 7 2 5 55 104 159 39.8 62 0 78 49 8 41 338 84.5

Opponents...... 4 800 100-235  . 4 2 6 26-79  . 3 2 9 43-64  . 6 7 2 42 99 141 35.2 71 2 61 71 7 20 269 67.2

TEAM STATISTICS IOWA OPP
SCORING 338 269
  Points per game 84.5 67.2
  Scoring margin +17.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 117-257 100-235
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 5  . 4 2 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 38-95 26-79
  3-point FG pct  . 4 0 0  . 3 2 9
  3-pt FG made per game 9.5 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 66-91 43-64
  Free throw pct  . 7 2 5  . 6 7 2
  F-Throws made per game 16.5 10.8
REBOUNDS 159 141
  Rebounds per game 39.8 35.2
  Rebounding margin +4.5 -
ASSISTS 78 61
  Assists per game 19.5 15.3
TURNOVERS 49 71
  Turnovers per game 12.3 17.8
  Turnover margin +5.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.6 0.9
STEALS 41 20
  Steals per game 10.3 5.0
BLOCKS 8 7
  Blocks per game 2.0 1.8
ATTENDANCE 31454 12746
  Home games-Avg/Game 3-10485 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-12746

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Iowa 171 167 338
Opponents 129 140 269

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/11/11 CHICAGO STATE W 96-53 12897
11/14/11 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 95-79 8891
11/17/11 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 88-55 9666
11/20/11 vs Creighton  L 59-82 12746

* - Conference game




